recover past response costs from Haskell 
Chemical Company, Inc. and HH, Inc., 
a dissolved Virginia corporation. On 
behalf of HH, Inc., the trustees of the 
Liquidating for Assets and Liabilities of 
HH, Inc. will cause to be paid to the 
United States the sum of two hundred 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($235,000). 
Upon entry of this Consent Decree, 
Haskell Chemical Company, Inc. will 
pay to the United States the sum of one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000). 
Haskell Chemical Company, Inc. will 
also pay the additional sum of two 
hundred thousand dollars ($200,000),